
Subcommittee on Spatial Water Data 

Meeting Details: 
Date/Time:​ April 27, 2018, 1:00 - 2:00 PM Eastern Time 

Location:​ Teleconference only (administered from USGS Headquarters, 12201 Sunrise Valley 
Drive, Reston, VA 20192) 
 
Conference line: 703-648-4848 Conference code 1712-0464# 
If you have trouble with the phone conference line, try ​855-547-8255 (toll free), ​code 1712-0464# 
 
Avaya web conference: ​https://gstalk.usgs.gov/17120464  
NOTE: ​GS Talk is a new screen sharing system used by USGS. Please join the call a few minutes 
early to test GSTalk on your system. 
 
Recommended when signing into GS Talk: 

● When signing into GS Talk, you do ​NOT ​need to select the checkbox option to “Use browser 
for audio + video” 

● This will avoid having to install the browser plugin which is ​NOT ​required if you are only 
viewing the GS Talk presentation. 

 
NOTE: THIS AVAYA WEB MEETING WILL BE RECORDED TO AID IN NOTE TAKING. THE 

NOTES ARE THE OFFICIAL MEETING RECORD. 

Agenda 

All Times Eastern Time Zone 

1:00 - 1:05  Introductions for new attendees 

1:05 - 1:25  AWRA Conference Take-aways 

1:25 - 1:55  Open discussion 

https://gstalk.usgs.gov/17120464


1:55 - 2:00  Announcements and Adjourn 

Attendees: 

New 

 

Returning (attended 8/28/14 or later meeting) 

Al Rea (​ahrea@usgs.gov​)  
Peter McCarthy (​pmccarth@usgs.gov​) 
Steve Nechero (​steven.nechero@ftw.usda.gov​) 
Pete Steeves (​psteeves@usgs.gov​)  
Ed Clark (​edward.clark@noaa.gov​) 
Fernando Salas (​fern@noaa.gov​) 
Greg Cocks (​gcocks@usgs.gov​) 
Kevin McNinch (​klmcninch@usgs.gov​) 
Jane Schafer-Kramer (​jane.schafer-kramer@water.ca.gov​) 
Dave Blodgett (​dblodgett@usgs.gov​) 
Lauren Patterson (​lauren.patterson@duke.edu​) 
Steve Aichele (​saichele@usgs.gov​)  
Mark Sondheim (​mark.sondheim@canada.ca​)  
Sarah Brennan (sarah.brennan@​nasa.gov/ brennan_sarah@bah.com​)  
Jim Kreft (​jkreft@usgs.gov​) 
Jennifer McGee (​jenna.mcgee@amecfw.com​) 
Rob Dollison (​rdollison@usgs.gov​)  
Mathew Mampara (mmampara@dbewerry.com) 
 

AWRA GIS and Water Resources Specialty 
Conference  

How can we improve communications and sharing of solutions and code.  
Special (JAWRA or Impact) issue on best practices?  
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Lidar processing and hydro extraction from lidar, i.e. best practices 
AWRA Technical Committee will focus on drafting an AWRA Policy Statement regarding 

lidar-based hydrography best practices. 
 
Use Spatial Water data products in Enterprise systems 
 
Idea of “sanctioned” community code development  

● Pull together a group of developers -- all comers welcome -- An Open Source Workshop 
● Put together a plan for an open-source set of packages  
● Need to separate data production from use of hydrographic data in science 
● Generate critical mass around at least a couple of tool chains 

 
Googleable Help Files: example of how to expose our existing content better. 
https://nhd.usgs.gov/userGuide/Robohelpfiles/NHD_User_Guide/Feature_Catalog/Hydrography
_Dataset/Complete_FCode_List.htm  
 
OWDI Special Session at AWRA National Meeting, Baltimore, Nov 4-8, 2018  
 
Potential for a SSWD working group on visibility of data and web resources of the community. 

Focus on OWW and OWDI “marketplace” as it exists on the web ecosystem. 
How to make existing resources more visible and cross-linked 
Jim Kreft? 

 
Next Meeting May 25 
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